0021320244

9643/0101 19 005 Page 1 of 2002-12-82 12:05:49

Cook County Recorder

30,50

LF298-04 R298-04

QUITCLAIM DEED

this QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 28th day of September, 2002, by first party, Grantor, Elizabeth Ann Deacon, FLA Elizabeth Pands whose post office address is 510 a). Burning Tree Lane, Arl. Hts. IL 60004 to second party, Grantee, Gary N. Deacon and Elizabeth A. Deacon whose post office address is 510 W. Karning Tree Lane Arlington 1.5., IL 60004

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Dollars (\$

paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby ac mowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in , State of The SIS Cook the County of

Exercise of the visions of Taragraph. Real Estate Transfer Tax Act

mail totax bill to Elizabeth Dea con 510 W. Burning Tree Culington, Heights II 60004

© 1992-2001 Made E-Z Products, Inc.

Rev. 09/01

Page 1 This product does not constitute the rendering of legal advice or services. This product is intended for informational use only and is not a substitute for legal advice. State laws vary, so consult an attorney on all legal matters. This product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in your state.

first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in pr	signed and sealed these presents the day and year
4 S	CA 111 A
Drusse Jacafa 10	elizabeth ann sealon
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
GRACIELA ESCALANTE	Elizabeth Ann Deacon
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
Tatricia M Look	Elizabeth ann Alacon
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
Print name of Witness	Elizabeth Ann Deacon
Find hand, of witness	Print name of First Party
State of 1000	
County of Crys	
On 9-28-03 before me, LISZ	McCarthy.
appeared Elizabeth ANN Depersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis	ACON
manic(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and	acknowledged to me that he/she/thay avacuted the
same in institution authorized capacity(ies), and that	by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behal of which the perso WITNESS my hand and official seal.	n(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Will Los my hadd and official seal.	
Just Clarty -	
Signature of Notary	
	Affiant Known Produced ID
	Type of ID <u>D250 - 2215 - 3805</u>
State of Illinois	OFFIC ALSEALE OF
County of COOK	HOTHEY & LISA MCCAPTHY
County of COOK On 9-28-02 before me, LISZN	COS EN SAMOS COMMISSION EXPIRES 13/15/05
appeared by 117 7hp th least least	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis on name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and	of satisfactory evidence; to be the person(s) whose
same invariant authorized capacity(ies), and that	by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon benait of which the person	n(s) acted, executed the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
1 sal Martty	20
Signature of Notary	
\bigcup	AffiantKnownProduced ID
**************************************	Type of ID <u>D250-2215-380</u> 5 (Seal)
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	Charles A
PUBLIC LISA MCCARTHY	Elitabeth Geacon
COMMISSION EXPRES 03/15/05	Signature of Preparer
	Print Name of Preparer
	•
	Address of Preparer
·	Address of Preparer Arlington Height IL 60004

25.320244

LOT 18 IN BLOCK 6 IN BERKELEY SQUARE UNIT NUMBER 7, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 8, 1968, AS DOCUMENT 10 578 659, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER 03-07-415-018.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

Property of Coot County Clert's Office



STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE, THE NAME OF THE GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, A PARTNERSHIP AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE 1(T) E TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS. SIGNATURE GRANTOR OR AGENT DATE SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BY FORE ME BY THE SAID DAY OF November, 2000 THIS 2/of MY COMMISSION NOTARY PUBLIC THE GRANTEE OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS AND VERIFIFC THAT THE NAME OF THE GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS. **SIGNATURE** GRANTEL OR AGEN DATE SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THIS _ A MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOTARY PUBLIC ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SUBMITS A FALSE STATEMENT CONCERNING

715

West

Algonquin

Road

Arlington Heights

THE IDENTITY OF A GRANTEE SHALL BE GUILTY OF A CLASS C MISDEMEANOR FOR THE

FIRST OFFENSE AND A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR FOR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES.

Illinois

60005

847.364.2700

847.364.3736 FAX

(ATTACH TO DEED OR ABI TO BE RECORDED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IF EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 4 OF THE ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT).

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office